ประกันภัยต่อ ประกันภัยต่อ สุทธ ิ ประกันภัยต่อ ประกันภัยต่อ สุทธิ

อัคคีภัย 7,593,187.27 (3,326,122.26) 4,267,065.01 9,439,426.92 (1,226,301.63) 8,213,125.29

ทางทะเลและขนส่ง 2,174,927.60 (1,958,868.00) 216,059.60 1,637,331.47 (1,526,751.19) 110,580.28

รถยนต์ 18,978,384.25 (870,953.03) 18,107,431.22 22,101,083.03 (644,989.56) 21,456,093.47

อุบัติเหตุส่วนบุคคล 176,542.43 2,203.55 178,745.98 88,867.15 (492.97) 88,374.18

เบ็ดเตล็ด 8,603,401.07 (640,361.63) 7,963,039.44 4,039,222.07 (508,111.50) 3,531,110.57

รวม 37,526,442.62 (6,794,101.37) 30,732,341.25 37,305,930.64 (3,906,646.85) 33,399,283.79

ANNUAL REPORT 2016 CHARAN INSURANCE PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

211

 The sensitivity test is the risk analysis of insurance contract liabilities that may be increased or

decreased as a result of changes in assumptions used in calculation, which may impact on both gross

and net loss reserves. The risk may be caused by the frequency of loss, value of loss and claim and loss

adjustment expenses that are not as expected. The variables used for testing consist of the Ultimate Loss

Ratio or “ULR” in the latest accident year and the Unallocated Loss Adjustment Expenses or “ULAE”, and

so on.

(Unit : Baht)

 December 31, 2016

 Assumption provision for gross  provision for net

 change loss reserves loss reserves

Ultimate Loss Ratios +1 % 2,376,185 1,654,412

  -1 % (2,376,185)  (1,654,412)

ULAE Ratio +1 % 239,102 239,102

  -1 % (239,102) (239,102)

 Financial instruments and risk management

 The Company’s financial instruments, as defined under Thai Accounting Standard No. 107 “Financial

Instruments: Disclosure and Presentations”, principally comprise cash and cash equivalents, premium due

and uncollected, reinsurance assets, investments in securities, loans and insurance contract liabilities. The

financial risks associated with these financial instruments and risk management policy is described below.

 (a) Credit risk

  Credit risk refers to the risk of loss if a counterparty fails to meet its obligations to the Company,

or the possibility that a counterparty’s credit rating is downgraded.